


CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMGRA !

To Mxz. John R. Chasekro, Chief Eng.. ¥ Woile DATE: 10-3=74

rroM: PS8, Hofifssd, puilding Inspackoy

sunsecT:Codican Housing Development
«“ \ 1 ¢
¥ ]

~ - .
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Tha department of puilding Ingpeciions {ssued a certificate of
cccupancy on Em22-T4 BELOE maating the raquiramants of the
uilding Code oX the City of portland. Before this was issued,
the dephrtment of Fublic Wexks nad apyroved tho plans of this
milding as per nem dated 102072 fxom Chief Eng. Hutchineon

of Purlic Worke Bopt.

T will however, gt in contact with Cocman pPortcland fimited
and nloxt them ko yhese problems.

gam Hoffoen
fuilding Inspecter
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Building & Inspection Services

540 Danicrth Street

oct, 7, 1974

ra’

Mr. BEd Bryce
schocket Associacion
21 Harchants RowW
\Boatnn, Mzass. 02103

Dear Mr. Bryce!

~please be advised that the multiple family dwelling units
at approximataly 240 Danforth Streat, have, to tne best of
car knowledge met all the requiramants of the various
govarning ordinances of the city of bortland.

~,

(C

.

very truly yours,

Earie 5. Smith
FlLun Examiner
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0 CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
co- L MEMORANDUM

el
. & .
' : To:  Joim E. Menario, City Monege- (ib DATE:  2/10./1h .

" FROM: Jgpl W, Allen, III :

ot
BUPSRCT:  GaDMAN Housing Project - Block e DM\?R.T‘-\'St' 7

sy At your direction I have been geeking o reselution to the problem

- which has developed at the obove subject as & result of the failure

by the developer, Shocket Associates, to lncorporate within that building, )
the required fire prevention and fire fighting equipment. i

T pelieve that we now have a more accurabe understending of the
s ponies invelved in rezolving the problem. The attached memorandum, K
. from Chlef Cremo, dated February 4, 1974, indicates that, the Portlend /
Yot Woter Dictrict hae agreed to replace about 300 feet of the 2-inch water /
v mainn in Sumrer Street with an B-inch water main. This is coufirmed in ’
o the antiachied letter, dated Januery 11, 1973, signed by CGeraid E. Hayberry,
thief Egineer of the Portland Water District, nddressed to Robert L.
Ballew of Hunter-Ballew Associates, Chiefl Cremo advises me that this
wu3 recently confirmed to him oy the Portlsnd Water District. According
to the Chief, there will be no cost to the eity for this water main.
I have asked the Chief thabt he request a letter to that effeet from the
F4D end forward & copy to the City Manoger's office.

In regard to the fire hydrant and 20 foot water aain from the
hydrant to the building, the total cost will be $1,855.00. ‘tThe cost
to the City for these items is projected ab $1,300.00 or if we amorlize
: over 20 years, at 10% of the cost, $130.00 per year. Chiaf Cremo further .
: indicates thzbt the Water District will moke every effort to install .
: the main os early &s r:ssible this coming sp ng- Chief Cremo has also !
indicuted thal ans leng s the Stondpipe is in. »d, his puspers would
be sble to pump Lhe required woter up into the swlding if such a sisuation

[ — PRy

4

{ becomes necessary. This admittedly is not an ides! situaticn. However,
the Cwief is confident that the FWD will pecomodate us as soon as posaiblz

.I and such & situation would be for a minimal amount of time.

Thus, as long as *he reout ‘ed Stondpipe is actually installed, the
huilding should be able to open on gchedule, Water, Tor everydsy use,
would come via the Buiggy Street main.

After congiderable discussion v.th Mr. ¥orris of the RIA in Bangor
and Mr. Brice of Shocket Assoelates in Boston, Mossochusetis, I belleve
we hove come %o an understending of our requiremcnt that Block "o" have
included in it the fmll Cless ITI Standpipe Bystem. Mr. Brice hes made
a more detailed examination of the costs invelved in instelling the
required Standpipe Systenm mid determined that the total cost will be
$9,767.27. Shocket Associstes had earlier ggreed to install o partial
stendpipe system which their figures show would cost $6,967.27. I have
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Mr. Menario
afi1/h

Page 2

been informed by shocket Associates thoi ihe remuining 42 ,80C.00 will
cover the neces3ary expenses of bringing Lhe ot andpipe system into full
complionce with the Fire Pepartment. 1 have osked that Shockeb forward
to the City of Portlund n copy of their change orler for appropri ake
yovicw by the Fire Department and the Buillding and Inspeclions Dpurlment.
. Morriz of the FIlA wnderalonds thed we will review that chunge ordar
and then indicale o0 him whether or not we find it to our £l satisfaction.
This netaon I pelieve iz nccessary {0 mitipate af possible prchiens

wirich mieht result if the chenge order were quickly processed through

FIIA mnd not given sufficient time for the Fire Department Lo review it.
THA appears Lo be very asceomedabing and I have elected this course to
prevent oy 111 feelings which might resuit if further chsnges were

1ater requested. Begnuse of the public gafety guestion, FHA has indiented
{hat they will give careful consideration to the requesl and will in all
probability comply with it.

The mortgoge eff t of this particular chauge oprder of the $3,500,000
project should be miniuwal, and I am cenfident that the paresebers
estoblished for the original rental rates Wil be ma'ncained.

T will keep you advised of any further developments in this matler.

Negl W. Allen, 11l
WA/ pm

¢C: Thomas Valleau, Executive Direciri, invtignd Kenawal Author by
Donald E. Megathlin, Birector, Planning Departmen
{nief Cremo, Fire Department
?( Bob Brown, Buildings and Inspections Department
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cIry OF l‘()i!'l‘l;ANl). MAINE

Fins DF FARFMENT

A

with an 8" main this Spring.

. water main only, $l§§5.00.
T of 51855.00. ) T

e The enat to the cicy for the main and hydrant

or ve eould choone to Py 10% of the

N s

. Relarive to the matter-that 1 dta
ater for fire pervice to the building is not

cﬁuécd with

the @
.The MWater pistrict corroborated this,

payment for 1ngtu1lation.

Ic ta critica

construction has reached abnve the Eourih floor.
ral times.

requirement which had been discusaed with them neve

that they were aware of the requirements,

1t would appedl »
in the hope that the Clzy would absorb the co?

The hydrant and main ie & completely aepa
water for five pervice vhich 18 brough

Ene. (2)

PP T B ¢ i AT

The cost of & hydrant would add 5300.900,

would be ap

proxtmntely $l300.ﬁu.-“h
cont (§130,00) o year for 20 years. SRCRE P
you‘onréhc phone, ¥e have Eound
available as We had been {nformed.’,

stating that the pervice was not on,

1 that water for fire gervice be avnilnble once
The builders wer

¢k on these {natallstions

.t the buildera have been holding ba
d water vt the sarvice.

¢ of atandpipes a2

cate item from the srandpipes and: N
¢t to the puilding from Briggs St. -

ki . v
PEERL B x'.

g
ot . '

Wi .

' )
2414 '?
o

for a tounl

|

1

due to non- .'%
i

:

!

a building under

e nware of this cade !
The project engineer) B2y 3
but ¢ild not have approval te comply. K

,t Tor tfire Heil Allen, Admin, Anpintant to City Managen DATR :
Frost Joaeph R. Cremo, Chief of Fire Dept. * - ‘.H
1
. -
i5 SunIecTI Bydran: and Hatn Inptallation %
. i
A facloscd i8 the information supplied to me by the Portland Water District ﬁ~
) relative to the Cedman Project, ) {
you will note the District propones Lo replace tac 74 main on Sumned 8. - \
The eotimated cosat quoted to Schochet pseoclates 1 for \
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Mr. Robert Brown, Bullding Inspection Dept. j, Feb, 1974 2

Captain Josaph HeDonough, Fire Prevention Bursau

SUBJECT? Codman Project

Relative to your corwersation with Chief Cromo, the Codman Projest still coes not
.. have-a: strndpipe system, nor & fire service waler supply. The puilding i3 nearing
corpletion and t_:ontains_much corbustible material. According to the National

“Fire-Codes, Yol. 7,-Chapter 8, Buildings under construction, a staridpipe cysten

should ‘be jnstalied before the building has reachs? the height of‘approximtely R
. :r,_?Ol"fe“et above the atreet grade. Also ab the ground Jevel, there must* be provided

. .. two or more fvo—wiy conn ’

*\ . pumperss I

Ph o
i

ections for attaching hose 1ines from Fire Department.

i

S ’Any help that you can give us in this matter would be appreciated. o T

Jaseph MeDonough, Captain
Fire Prevention Bureau

,’ Sr 0’& Mow ﬁn'.ab-
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t Allbert, LaRochelle & Hodsen 7 /6-735
Enginearing Corporation, incorporated %/ Carald R Latcsiae
. . - * 2l e
434 Main Street, Lewisten, Maine 04740 f . o g pchal
207 783-2058 Athr Wt done 3
August 14, 1973 .:
M, Kirby Wood .
Seppala & Aho Comstruction Co. "
Purtland Neighborhood Development L
, Danforth Street
. Porriand, Maine _‘:l
Re: EBuilding “C" B
Ay
Dear Mr, Wood: 2
- Upon your request, I have inspected thr zonerete wall which was foraed e ;{;
out of ahgmnen* by earch backiill. L T
- - T
It was previously é*.:ated that this wull was out of vertiral alignment e

by 3 inches, more or less; however, after the removal of the Fill behind the
wall, the wall seeams o have rebounded towards its origina.. position, This

is evidenced by the dvopping of the diangle supports which braced the wall
vhen the displacement was observed.

With the backfilled removed from the rear of the wail and the vater
proofing also removed, it was observed that a horizontal tension erack had

fat n ST AR N ST R S R A AR R AT T A

developed st approximately elevation 49, This elevation boing the first floor L ‘g

level and alse where the veinforcing rods were placed in the wall to tie into - 13

the first floor conerete slab. Rt

fangle cracks were observed at the end where the lower protion of the vall ok

in questzon tied into the wall on lire 7 aad diangle cracks nere alsc observed

&% the end of the filled area between line 9 and line 10, A small vertical

crack on the rear of the wall was also observed at line 8, This was probably ;;5
¢ caused by the restraining force of the foundation perpendiculor to the vall iz .

wvestion at line §, 5
i It is my opinion that tue wall m @ peliced by foreing it back tu ite (?

sriginsl position with Jac;ts or othe  sa-, Sinc: the hocizental tension ereck ?';}]
N iz lonated at the first fiodr leicr, the ﬂtfecfne vestrarning forces of i floor "k

on ore side 2nd the earth £il1l on ~l¢ other ~hpuld yLeveat any future reverent,

: Tue forces developed by the gir'erz ac ' o 8 and % <hould therefore be iranzferred
) te the footings without developi: a cecont w fe-. o the wall above any {Joor 1
L‘ . lines,
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My, Kirby Wood CE
Page 2 T . R
August 14, 1973 Al
iz ’ ‘:‘
' RN y
. 'it is recommended that the wall in guestion be tied to the starr wall at ? LT
1ane 7, which I understand you plan teo do as soon as vou receive approval on 14 . ;
your submittals. . 4 R
y questions on the above observations, pleasc feel free to 5 ,
© A
2

11 you have an

gall ot gny time, T ar enclosing a resuwe' as requested &y Jay Schocket, .
Ey " oF
~+ T
} -Very truly yours, .
. -g-_—; - s - - -,
o omn” ‘:-} .-‘ N Lrte 7l /o *
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Schochet Associates

BOGTON, MASSAGHUSETYS 02109
GABLE: S3CHOGHET, BOSTON
#

ol

RECE

2+ MERGHANTS ROW
TEL. 817 723-180"

L2593 o

DEPT. O BUG. P, .|
CIFY OF PORTLAND s}

IVED -

July 24, 1973

.Mr., Joseph Cremo
. ‘Chief, Portland Fire Department
- 380"Congress Str.et
Portland, Maine

: Re: Infill Housing Sites
2 Meighborhood Development Project
-Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Cremo:

T ¢ént to thank you and Captain Mayo for participating in
a discussion with me concerning-the Infill-HOus Project
whic - we—are~constructing 1n(§he Danforth Street\area of
the/ Portldnd peninsula, “I think-that we had-a-healthy
exchiange_of-information.” For my part, I think that I
understand, fully, the schedule of fire pafety items that
the Portland Fire Department {eFD) would like to Eee in-

cluded in this project.

I am sorry that we learncd of the PFD reguirements so late
in the development program of this project. As I explained
to you, we believed that we had received the ¢pproval of
all local and state code enforecing authorities bofore we
began construction. In the case of the City of Portland,
we understood that the City Bullding Inspaction Department
revieved the-working drawings for this project with the

. appropriate municiral agencies before issuing huilding

: permitsl’ You confirmed that this method w.z the normal

procedure, . Iuhave atletter féom the City of Portland (a

’ copy of which’ I enclose) which states that the plans have
been reviewed:by all appropriate agencles. Fowever, we
have discovered that, without your knowledge or mine,
building permits were issuad withcut a £ull review of our

Lpe e -
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plans by your pepartmcibs

This 166 unit project is being constructed under Section 236
of the Liational Housing Act and under the guidelines of

the Federal Housing Administration. In construction projects
of this type pudgets are 1imited. Furthermoxe, after cor-
mencament of construction, pudgets are, in_general, fixed.
changes in construction are permitted in extraordinary cir-
cumstances, where, in the opinion of the Federal Housing
Administration and the develo ment's sponsaory changes are
needed to create a safe, long-1ived developmant. certainly,
in our opinion, the Eire safety items you nave speciflied
£a)l in this cateqgory. Therefore, T will prepare requests
for changes in construction which jncorporate the fire
safety items you have determinad and submit these requests
to the Tederzl Housing administration district office in

Bangor.

L]
4 T will keep you informed of future developmerts.

With warm ragards.

: i Sincer?’lé.

Biward ¥ Brice, Jr.

' cc: Joseph Gray

: pavid Twombley

i R. Lovell Brown

Kirby Wood

Robert Clarke )
Tl richard Berman
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SAMUEL GLASER & PARTNERS

SAML L GLASER A1 A
ANTON O F e GARTRQ A A
¢ VICTORS VITOLS At A

23 February 1973

Mr. R. Lovell Brown
Building Department
City Hall

Portland, Maine 04111

—Re:.__Portland Neighborhood Development
Subject: Hardware at Iyress Areas
Dear Sir:
With reference to parcel 2 & 3, Buildings A, B and C of this

project, we wish to inform you of the hardware selected for
egress doors in each building.

In Building "A" and "B", inaall areas from stairs to vestibules,
to exterior we are providing Adam-Rite lock set units Ms-1890
with large lever handles.

In Building "C", all egress doors will have the Adam-Rite
units as called for above excluding those from Stair Nos. 7
and 8 iu exterior at 4th floor level and from Stair No. 6 to
vestibule at ground floor level. They shall receive panic
hardware.

Pléase advise us as to your approval or comments regarding this
matter.

Very truly yours,
SAMUEL GLASER & PARTNERS

WM (Gl o

obert Clarke
RC/ac

cc:  Seppala & Aho Construction Co.

583 BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON MASSACHUSETTS 02116

M SmaukamE w m T igis a0 48 ey amgAdeiab ctmiem & ke m mmw oy e—w e m e
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R & PARTNERS — ————=

SAFHﬂﬂJGLASE &uPARTNERS
SaM Y e

sAaMUTL GLABER A A
ANTONIC P e CASTED Al A
v vICTORS VITOLS AT A

4 October 1972

Mr. R. Lovell Browrs Director
pepartment of Building Inspection
city of portland

Ccity Hall - Room 113

portland, Maine

portland Neighborhood pevelopment project
parcels 2» 3 and

Pe:

pear My, Brown.

Wa are writing to confirm our jntent to revise the Construction

Documents filed with your pepartment. The followind 1ist of

revisions was discussed in @ review conference held in your office

on Septemher o6, 1972 hetween the writer and your Mr, Smithe

Plan Examy ters

1, Town Houses {attached single £amily awellings) s
parcel 4. shall haves:

a) 4% 4 golid wood eills for exterlor walls.

p) waterheater designed for use on wood £loor
{see attached copy of manufacturer's 1iterature).

c) all heating ducts closer than 1 o woodwork will
be protected by 14 1b. asbestos OT equivalent.

d) Bathroom yentilation fan will be connected tO
pathroom light switchs

e) Metalbastos gas vent flue shall have minimum 1"
clearance from woodwork and shall be jnstalled in
accordance with manufacturer‘s jnstructions.

58% BOVLSTON sTREET BOSTON.MASSACHUSETTS c2118

e b e e e T
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page 2 - 4 Qctobel 172

2. hpartmant puildinds. parcels 3 and 4 ghall haves

a) A1l corridor doors in fire walls and doocrs patween
corridors and gtalrways shall be wpe label AdooXSe

p) Boiler coon make-up air calculaticns ghall be
fowarded ro your office under geparate couverls
in addition ro make-up air Ventilatlon rcquirements,
there Wwill be provision for a.ddit.monal room
ventxlation.

g, City of Portland puilding Department during the course
of construction ghall be provided with:

a) concrete rest reportse.
p) Wood rruss Shop drawings.

c) Prefabricated chimney and rubbish chute shop
drawingss

4, In accordance with out relephoné conversation petween writer and
ith

on October 2 1972, the framing plans for 2nd

g1oor of own houses will not be changeds The doubling

of 2 ¥ 10 oF 2 x 12 at edge of gloor joists is not
an

3, This office agreed to proviae 15 1b. puilding paper
stapled O studs and 1gcated pehind exteriol plywood
sgidind. We are aware hat this constructiOn method is

required by present portland puildind codes

1, BOCA code does not require railding B per installation.

2, Minimum property standards (qup) does not require
puilding paper installation.

P
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3.
parrier 0

copi.es ©
enclose

request yo

Very Lruly yourse

v, Vickor

yyv/ati

2 “g Fnclosures
,‘;:;,"f:’;.-.,‘g cc: M. Smitm
e The codma
]

. ooroper 1972

o he American P 580C
- buildlng paper ecommends the
ear the warm su £

drawings in
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samuel glaser & partners, architects
585 Boylston St, Doston, Maseachusctts 02116 Tel. 267-4747 area code 617

Parcels 2, 3 and 4
PROJECT _ Portland Neighborhood Development K0, 7121

10 _ portland Building Department, Attention: Mr. Brown

ADDRESS Portland City Hall, Portland., Maine
sent by: {Jarchitects messenger, ] receiver’s messenger, X mail, D taxi, D

We aze serding - returning the following:

(bgw prints, ] originals, { ] tperiticatisus, C shop dwgs., [ phtostatls, x —photo-copy

a0, of copies description

1 letier of Saptemher 21, 1972 from Thomas Rona Associates,pne,

re soil bearing capacity and foundation desion,

Remarks:

samue! glaser & partners

tys: V. Victors Vitols/dfj Jate: 9-27-72

S E e amap i




THOMAS RONA ASSOCIATES. NG
CONSULTlNG ETHUCTL‘RAL_ ENGINEERS

1] NEW[IURY STREET posToH MAS3 EneG THOMAS roNA P E
RENE IGNIER PE

TCLEPHONE w111ﬁ3w9900 waRL ANSEASON

SepterbeT 21, 1972

gamuel Glaser 4 Partnclh
585 Boylaton Street
BosEnn, Hassachusctts

AgLentions Mr, V. yitols

Re: Nuighborhood Housing
Portliand, Maioe

PR L bk

Gent)ement

This 18 tC comply with yeur vert al request regarding goil bearibf capaclty
and foundation design for the refarenced projrets

The boring jogs 45 prepared py the Mawre Tagt + Ting 1ne. ndieate @ con-
glstent firm gravely pand soll as the bearin? o+ arva with an average per
foot blow count of sixty.

The foundatlon design 16 Lased on an allowablie pearing pressure of thred
(3.0) tons per gnuare fool ohich i» fat L oW Wne Wpre. umphive surface

pearing values of foundation wgrerials” {s0a Code, 2ahle 13).

Should you have Jny further reques ts regareing this, please contact our

orfice.
y/

cpfcerely,
/m,—— i

Thomas Tona
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4o SAMUEL GLASER &, PA.RTNERS RCIIITECT
A SAMUELiGL.ASEER ATAL
- 7 LHIONIG B or CASTROL AL A N
» ﬂ)" v VIETSAS YITOLS, Al a
1 Gf PURTLAND WEIGHBORHCOD DEVELOPMENY PROJECT

' PARCEL 2

12 One Bedroom apartments

A 4
o
\
R WA o,

: Y
¥ frth 55 Two Bedroom Apartments
&Qﬁ &7 bpartments in two 3 story Buildings
15 oypE 4% (PROTECTED FRAME) CONSTRUCTION
:
e A. Building A - 30 Apartments Total
10 apartments par Floor subdivided ) P
by 2 hr. partitions and B label doors n i
d 4,000 s.£.

areas not to excee

Rt

i ke
B SR .
“@T}\iﬁ:ﬁaﬁ?% B et

; 36 apartments Total

AT e
Fhat it Building B -
4j”k€§pﬁ*g;.f§ ' 1 Basement Apartment for Manager
AT Max. 12 apartments Per Floor Subdivided
ion and B label doors in

S ]
7 o, T L -
P 3 by 2 hr. partit

areas not to exceed 4&@00 s.f.

T -’",* & 4h
"’f(w:‘{i‘—‘.i‘ ::‘M‘@‘:“P .
‘ 5. Minimum Distance Between wuilding and Property Line=10'
0 ]

Mipimum Dlstance petween Buillding and Building

YAy
=il

prilding Height Building A = 30! above ground to eave
38' mex. above ground kO eava

c.
puilding Height BuiBing B <

1. Building structures
4' deep foundation wall and spread footings.
¢ of load bearingswalls.

1)
2) gr concrete masonry uni
3) 4v slab on grade with wire mesh reinforcing.
4} gv precast concrete prestressea plank floors
with 2" concrete ¢opping.
5) Wood roof trusses supported on fireproofed
(1 hr.) steel beam.
sl 1
1
4
£
B3
:
;‘-\, 3 BOYLSTON STREET BBSTON MASSACHUSETTS %2115
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o § :D w Page 2 '
o £ portland Neighbochood Development project
3 parcel 2
¥
. 2
ARSI J:% E. Exterior Wall Construction:
SR 5/8" thick vertical cedar plywood wood siding -
: § exterior face of 2 x 4 studs, 3n fiberglass
R insulation with asphalted vapor barrier and
] 1/2" gypsum wallboard {inish on interior.
S 1
&
R # F. Roof construction:
A 1/2" Plywood Sheathing on wood trusses.
¥ 15 1b. asphalt impregnated roofing felt.
,% asphalt shing” class C.min. 235 lbs.per square
S
]

g. Typleal Floor constructions:
g" precast prestressed plank with 2" concrete topping.

Spray paint textured Finish on underside
Floor finish on top of topping.

H. fThird Floor Ceiling Cconstruction:
1/2" Fire rated gypsum wallboard underneath
roof trusses.
6" thermal insulation.

1. 7-terior Partitions Within apartments-:
1/2" Gypsum Wallboard each side (waterproof
type in bath and kitchens).
2 % 3 studs non-load bearing walls.

J. Interior Partition Pztween Apartments (and 2 hr.partitions
in corridors)

and Enclosing stairways
g» concrete masonry wall painted both sides

and/or 2 hr. fire rated GWB construction.

K. Interior Partition Between Apart.ients and corridor
5/8" Fire rated gypsum wallboard each side of
2 x 4 stud wall with 3" insulation between studs.

i et o —— T T s AT

g et Pt e e A———r P T




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

o My, Joma R. Chownebro, Chief Eng., P.W.D. oaTE: 10-3-74

srom:  P,8. Roffses, Puilding Inepector
cupsee: Codnaa Rousing Development

The department: of Building Inspactions issued a certificate of
occupnncy on 5-22-74 after meeting the requirements of the
Builéing Cnde of the Clty of Portland. Hefors this was issued,
the dapartront of Fullic Works had approved the plans of this
building as per memo dated 10-20-72 from Chief Eng. Hutchinson
of public Works Dept.

ey 5Bkt i g gl e T SRS PR

e team mumi—n

1 will nowever, gat in contact with Codman Portland Limited
ar - zlert them to these problams.

Sam Hoffean
Building Inspactor

SHimas

,t
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Oct. 7, 1974
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¢ 3 Schockat Assoriation
} .. rh2l'Mavchants Row -

3 )

: Mr.. Bd Bry { e

-+ < ‘Bostom, Mass. - 02109 i

3 'DoarKr; | Bryco: S

Lo (jf:ii;;i:f"f e g ) ’ .

7Y »loksapa 2dvisad that the multiple fadlly dwolling units 4

ot 8t approximataly 240 Danforth Street, have, to the_bant of ] -
1 soux Inawladgo mat all tho requiramants of ths various - |
. . 99Varning ordinancoes of-'the City of Povtlang, - )
. j Lo Vary truly vours, g

“ - f : )
J:; » = . ,zﬁ :
R Earlo S, Smith o

! Plan fxaminay ) I g



;
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE i

MEMORAHDUM i

2

t

!

TO: R. Lovel Brown, pirector of Buiding & fnspection Gervices DATE: g-27-74 2
FROM: John R. Chesebro, Chief Engineer public Works pepartment .
_— 3
SUBJECT: Codnan Housing pevelopment N

School stxeet

In making & fipal field inspection of the panforth street recnnstzuctiou l
project, being constructed bY +he Renewal Authority, T noticed two problems %
concerning roof drainage practices which should be corrected prior to H
jssuance of an pecupancy permit for the subject developrent. poth problems '
observed exist on the Schoel gtreet side of these puildings -= other %
similar problens miy¥ occur at various lorations. ;

‘ i, Roof drain effluent being channeled directly onto public sidewalk
D - by asphalt paved ditch., The water should pe redirected to enter
a drainage structure on the property.

i
i
1
i 2, Roof drain effluent being deposited dixectly oato stairway and ;
v laqding entrance to building. This will become extremely &
hazardous during winter time and therefore should be corrected. :

I

£

i

L

[
R L

L | e lypere
——""JOHN.R. CHESEBRO
CHIEF ENGINEER

JRC/dmd

—
i RECEIVED

qFp3 01874

:;w ] pEPT, OF BLDG, ISF
City OF PORTLAND




240 panforth Street

Mr. EQ Byycd

achockot Association
21, Mavchanks Row
Soshon, Mase. 02109

Loar Mr. Brycel

ploase ba adviged that th
at approwimately 240 Dant

our knowle
govarning

don met ala tha
7 tha City of rortlend.

omdinances o

o multipla family

oct. 7, 1974

dwel. ing units

orth Streot, have, to the best of
rements of tho s7arious

Yary truly yours,

[,

Barle S. gmith ,
plzn Fxaminsr

o
Th e et
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PERAT msm-:;g:;}

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT DEC Efv E?{T%
U H
Class of Building or T Structure — - 0! .
of Building or Ty,e of re ; { PUHTLAHD \
Portland, Maine, _ Paceoher 13, 072 | mﬂ
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE %
The undersigned kereby af plics for o persmil to erect alter repair demolssh install the following building siructure equipment

in accordance with the Laws of the Stole of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plan: and

specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: 'I
Location .. S¢hool Street (between Bldgs A & Bidg. B) Within Fire Limits? . ..o Dist, Noco e f
Owner's name and address ._Codman.Co, ,-21),_Congress St., Boston Mass, Telephane. . %
Lessee's name an! aciress s Telephone—.. .~ —— |
Contractor's name and address _Seppala & Aho, New Ipswich, NoHe Telephone !
Architect ... 228 Danforth Ste, P°§Behaﬁgit§?ﬂl§fm__-__. Plans . . Y88, _ No.of sheets _.%.. i
“~ Proposed use of building No families . ‘f
Last use —— —.. No, families e
Matetial._. No. stories .. Heat ... Style of roof Roofing -
Other buildings on same lot e .
j Estimated 608t $— oo Fee $....5000 ..
General Description of New Work ,

To install 1-5000 gallong fusl oil tank ;

Tank to be buried at lerst 3* below grade; coated with aschaltum; bears Und.lab, i

3401 10 Fire Dept I_Z:é’-é-—

7
Rac'd from Fio. W&M7/

i 35 understood thal thix permit does not anclude instailation of heating apparatus whick 45 lo te faken vut separalely by and in

the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Installer 228 tanforth Ste _,j
. Port)and T
Details of New Work !
Is any plumbing involved in this Work? e = . ...]s any electrical work involved in this WOrk? oes —m e |
! Is connection to be made 10 public sewer? —. If not, what i3 proposed for sewage? ;
i Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? N !
\ Height average grade to top of plate ——. _ Height average grade to highest point N

: Size, front....— depth N0, stories e S0lid or filled land?. - ~gaith of 1ock? — e |
‘g Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar o S—
,“.L Kind of roof ~.Rise per foot e ROOf COVETING :
\‘ ~ No. of chimneys wu.m — e Material of chimneys. ... of lining o Kind of heat oo o Tt08] e
; Frammg Lumber—Kind. — .. .. Dressed or full sizete . COTRET POSS s oo Hi118 e
E Size Girder .——. . Columns under girders NP | - J—— Max on centers —
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. %
Jaists and rafters: 15t oot - Ind , 3rd L) [P — j}
On centers: 15t floor, 2nd , 3cd 1L ——
- \Jaximum gpan: 1st floor. Ind ) drd roof i
- tory building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height? e
¥ a Garage ‘

-
L ow accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodeted .. . ,
- obile repairing be done ather than minor repairs to care habitually stored in the proposed bullding? e

Miscellaneous

/
/ A0 gj J2/5-73 Will work require disturbing of any trecona publicatreet?.

/ \ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competen? to

) ' 773. ,/ 7 e see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ere
8 :

pd \ observed? .._y.f...,,_‘ s 4

Codmsn Co,

é\ eppala & Aho
X Signature of o-.mcny‘,__t@ L ( ‘ // ‘Zr/
/”MM—

ur L . 2.
- O

N e
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Inspn. closing-in * -

Final Notif. i

Fina! Inspn

Cert. of Qccupancy issued

Staking Out Notice i

Form Check Naotice e
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CAtt: Mr. Edward Brice, dr.

" Dear Mr..Drlces .. , S
*". It has come to my attention that a nunber of the dwellings = R i

[ ——— _L
N 15

CmBm - C

:13

L

1

S

228 banforth Stroet N
' jugust 16, 1973 L
cc to: Seppala & Aho Const.Co.',
228 Danforth Street -

%

. §
Codman~-Portiand Ltde - . !
683 Atlantic Ave.,Boston,tnss.02111 . - o]
. . - . L . TNy

“.in the Danforth area building site are boing cccupied ; .
prematurely. 2s you probably know a cortificate of osCuoancy . Ce
ig roquired from this departasnt prior o occupancy, which.™ © .. Y
will show that the bullding meaets oll of the code coupliance . - T %
items for building, plumbing, aleatrical, ate. It is my T /j
© undapptanding that a Minss Hancy shiparo ig allowing people o e,
-~ move in prior to the contrpotor giving completion to us and i)
* causing soae ceemotion, both through his ond of it and ouwrs S
- - along with some dissatisfied and irato eitizens who have bhe .-
- nmoving ‘n and conplaining shout our actions. -, -*1 Con
- F N -.7 s /; ‘l‘“‘ 1

" yowld you kindly advise whoever ia vepponsible for eiling tha .l

various quartors to-at loast walt untdl the cartificatos apa b Lo e
inguad or tha inspector from this departmont gives the O.K. fog’ "''-7 7 &%

o occupam{. This will avuid somgiproblems, such ap, opan’ . ( R
.ze:éiptac 05, &g which have been found dus to prenature . s <4
¢ actiONe ! N ' : - e o

Vory truly yours,

Re Lovoll Drows . T
. ‘Dit, Building & Inzpontion Sexvicea

[, PR TR

.
T S
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FILL IN ARD BIGH WITH INK

T APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ) 167 ]973
o ,HEATING 'CGOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
: Feb. 12,.1973 CI'IY “I Pﬂﬁfﬂdﬂ
Poriland, Maing, . s ‘

'_I‘_o :he INSPI"‘TOR OF BUILDINGS FORTLAND, ME. .
- iR Ti:e uudcr::gned J':ereby cpphu {or G f'mmt 10 install the follnwing Jnntmg, cookmg or power :qmpm Z
4 ance wu‘n the Laws of Mume, H:e du:fdmg Code uf the City of Portland, and the fo!loz:mrg :pzc:ﬁmnom a—-'e’.m’ f "
_No. Sto ms"_”"‘"‘ “Ncw Bu:ldmg " )
83 A‘blantic lwe s ’Sostnu Baficy - H
3 31. Granlte St. ’
............ ! . ¥i1ford, M g‘elrpl MME s b e -t
General Descnptmn of Work
5 per plaas on file R
h 1F HEATER, CR POWER BOILER
Lacation of appliance _boiler room.. Any burpable material in floor sutface or beneath? .o+ NO .. verounn i
_1f so, how protected? . . - e eem tameny o Kind of fuel? . Uil.... )
e Mmmmm mshncc to burnablc m'ﬂcml from top of appliance or casitg top of furnace .. =, surmundEd by pom ed i t‘
oncre e i

rum front of appliante . wuw o e Trom sides or back of appliance ..

f K THPE connverminen g

All fueﬁ.m 2bfa sm%p g Me’c.al

~- Sl of chlmncy ﬂuc pa ......... thcr connecuons to same flue . . DO e s e et e
if gas fired, how ventcd? . Rated maximum demand per hour .

\\:m su{'ﬁclent fresh air be aupphui to the 1pph'mc

T ) - v IF OiL BURNER . e
.
. Labefled by underwriters’ laboratoriesiyes wwiww 3

e to insure prope’ ard safe combustion? ..

Nnme and !}pt. of burner=.. Amer:.can ftandard.. -
. 'Wll'l opcrntor Le always in attendance? .. .. Does oﬂ supply line feed from lop cr bottom of tnnk? . .bobtcan.... . 4
- Type of floor | beneath burner . .concrete . Size of vent pipe 2" . v ey {1;
Tocation of oil storage . underground Numher and capacity of t:mks 1"5000 Eal- ndergrcund 3
Low water shutoff . o o o wme v e Make R NO e o K
Wﬂl all tanks be more th:m five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed? .o vy,
Total cnpamty of any existing storage tanks for furnace burneis . goth “.’..'::\.:“u pebt, FF
o IF COOKING APPLIANCE e
: -‘ Loc'\tmn of appllance Any burnable waterial m floor surface or beneath? . . ..
J‘ 1i s0, hr.m PIOMEEE ? e+ e = leight of Legs, ifany ...
- Slurtmg at battom of '\pplnnce? .. Distanece 1o comhur.tlhlc material from top of '\pphnnce? L e e
. From sides and back . - - From top of smokcplpc gy TN

I'rom front of aoph:mce .
Slzc oi l:lnmncy flue w v JRTORPE
.. Forced or gmvity-? e e

s hood tn be pmv:dcd?
1f gas fived, how, vented? .. DTN R Rated maximum demand pet BOUE . oo dan oo o
4

MIoCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Other connections to same flue
. 1f so, how vented? .

Amawit of fee enclosed? $10.

4l there be in charge of the above work a person competent 1o

gee that the State and City reqiirements peitaining thereto are
observed? .. yes | i \
Milford Heating , Cooling ‘Inc. x

dssanevamare PTRRTRT LT LU

€3 300 . . . _ f‘ 7 2 " g
- -Signalure of instoller .. X, s -‘”é‘ . M'ﬁ":‘wn y
“a&

o lNSPECTION COPY
~ #3757

o \ ﬁ&%)ﬂmﬂ( ﬁ?‘wr{f—ﬁ'/ 4

W “




ERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 16 W F
Class of Building or Type of Structure 00:[4-:?
Portiand, Maine, —. £€0s 129 1973 Iy of PUIILARDE ¢
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE 4
The undersigned hereby applies for a permil to erect alter repair demolish install the following building slructure equipment g‘
In accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Po:iland, flans aud i
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications: H
Location ——..0anforth St, Bldgs = £,BXE __ Within Fire Limits? . e Diste Now e !
Owecr's name and address ._Codnan-Portiand Itd, €3 Alantic Ave. Boston  Telephone ..o |
Lessee's name and adrress Telephonia .- . mmuem )
Contractor’s name and address Miiford Heating, Cooling, Inc. .3.1,...Gr“:nit_'.‘.’...§_t‘_t..... [ T !
R o M) ford; MEEs, ;
T it T, S . SpecificationSe o s e PIANS . e IO, OF sheEtS o — i
Proposed use of building .. 3PSz No farilies e |
Laet use No. families wommmmmmm {
Material No. stories ... Heat ..5tyle of roof Roofing {
Other buildings on same lot — - - i
Estirnated ¢st $eme cormrmmoree Fee§ot
General Description of New Work [
iy
To install eir conditioning system as per rlans = on fil;/ﬂ"‘ i
g /:;:' % §
PN |
& 1
e 'G)\f-‘ v i
NN L . l
%t
N /’f !
1
It is undersiood thal this permit does nel snclude installation of heating cpparalus wiich is Io be laben out separalely by and in !
the name of the heating contractor. PERLIY TO BE ISSUED TO (entractor 1
Details of New Work i
Is any plumbing invelved in this WOrK? eoees oo e m « IS TRY electrizal work invelved in tais WOTk? me e omi e '[
Is connection to be made to public sewer? —— 1f not, what s proposed for sewuge? !
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form nouce sent? [
Height average grade to top L LTS — Height average grade to highest POINt Of 100 e sre oo |
Size, front depth o oo NO. SEOFIES - o500 08 Alled oGP RSt OF roek? - e
Material of foundation Thickness, t0p .. v - bottom cellar P :
Kind of woof e Rise per foot um Roof covering ,
No. of chimneys e mr——mae Material of chimneys. of lining Kind of HOIt e e (08} e ‘
Frammg Lumber—hind— . ——eue Irressed or full size? e —omn COTRET POSIS oo oo o oo L1 | CRR i
Size Girder — . Columsns under girders —am—— v 1T ——— LTS R ——
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C Buidging In every floor avd flv over § feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. . 2nd c3ed . ysoaf e
On centers: 15t floor vy 20t , 3rd PN, S
Maxirnum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , Toof '
If one story building with nasonry walls, tlickness of walls? height? - !
If a Garage . l
No. cars now accommodated on pame lot......., to be accommodated,w;..number commerciak cars to be accommodated..—
Will automohile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habiteally stored in the proposed bUding e ‘
APPROVED: Miscellancous

DK - 2~/ e M K Wil work require disturbing of any treeon a public 6LrEet? s
\ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
“ir -L 4./ ’5)-5( er sce that the State and City requirenients pertaining thereto are
observed? Yo

Milford Heating, Cooling Inc.

c3 301 o
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ﬁ&% )g' / 5{647' /%CE ‘

U

)

LA....._....‘.«-——--.WV e [ e - - P
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Inspn. closing-in . .

Final Notil. . o

Final Inspn. . : ,

Cert. of Occupancy issued i
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Form Check Notice
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.rs Class of Building o7 Type af ) zlr_udurc e . S o
Pm'f.anr.f Mam:, . J o .

To the INSPECTOR OF QUILDINGS, mmm.n, e % : ,_ *f;ﬁ“? 1‘;,1«;#! &
The undersigned herehy cpplies fir 6 penmt 1o mct aller repatr demu!:sh mslall lhe follmrmg bm!dtrga
in gecordance wilk the Laws of the Sinie of Muine;the Bmfdmg Codc and Zonmg Ordmcncc of mc Cuy of ?'arlla
specificalions ,if eny, subnibled hercirath an l!he fa!!owmg spcctﬁcanom..- . it
Wlthm 'Flre Limits?: ......._-._.....-*
-

!.-
AL B L

Location ...-:éga_mﬂf“th_-k [ ——
Owner's name and address “_;_\pala and Aho, e . : __,_...._.....-_,_.'_!.;. el
Lessee's name and N ...._.‘-.,.__.,‘...-...:__.._‘ ”L_M—M{fgggph;nk
Contractor's RAME and address uwTIE ‘_'_.__.__.-—_._...._...-_.,,__,_,...a—.._"_’...‘_...-'. z - Te!éé'i’fon
Architect < - T 'T__:,i—"_ Spe :ﬁc:ltlons-‘.._“._..,_..: Plads ,_,___.:-ifl‘;{?oi sh
Proposed uze of Luntding - e - M_,_-JMMM__:.._..TM—:NQ* {ar‘giﬂtcs
Last USe wame smm = oo T S ’:,._....__.._..._..._ i I No hf:;;nunlu; :
‘ e R‘nn_,aa;i.-i

Styh. of roof ...._..-_...-_._....:....—- in
"y S u;@?*ft;

Materiahemm - = -
Other buildings on same ot e e e Fr e 2
. £ 4 ;“’5’5;; -;Fx.m‘r <
N . [u+]

No. stories -~ o HEQL e ro—

%.

3

Estimated o8t $o mmm = 0 7

- . 'aencnl D'scnpno
s one : ] 5
e ingtall 300 gal. skid tark for gas:.line - for temporar

pef does ra.! nclude tnstatlation of healing appo-us which is tn‘bz taken out scparat:ly by tmd i

1t §s arderstcod that this bern
1he name of the heahuig caniracier I-’}SRMIT TO BE ISSUED T0
contractor a "
- Dctalls of New Work e
15 any plambing involved in this WOTKT e 7™ L lsany clectnéal work mwlvcd in this wark? "_,Hf;w_
If not, what 18 proposed for sewngc? —— ke .

15 connecion 1o be made 1o poblic sewcr? ______.__..-‘———

Flas septic tank patice been sent? SR Form notice sent? e

.. Height average gradc to }ug‘aest pomt of roof,.,,..'.

_solid or ﬁ“ed land?_m_.. _..__,,,,_..--
eellar

Hesght avarage grade to top of ph.. J—— "“1’.::1.:_:..‘;.'.-‘,’1 R
dize, fronft. - Lderth e .. No. stories
! s
Thmklmss, top. ...._.._... ‘bottom.,,.,_....‘..

Material of foundation .. - - ——
Rool covenng ....,_.......:v_..:_,_.....t.— e 5

I{md of heat i
___._..._.-'“’ e sille

__ Rise per fott e
Ma r.nal of chtmneya,...._....... of lining - _,__...._..._-—
Dressed ot Iull me?._..._--_.,_.....- Corner: posl.s

’J».:--man Ty oty
g M::x. on :t:mers

Sm: .,_..._-,_...._-—~ -
ERE —i RETEE FTY g‘g, Py u}h

Kind of 7000 con . wmm e

No. of CRINACYS ammovme—se

Framng Lumber-Kind - - —
Colupns uml'r gmlcrs .,..,_,___....,....—--

Seze Girder J—
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PERMIT 155UED

pec 20 1912
TRRTIE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structtft ——-= e e

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned Berchy applies for 6 permit fo erect aller repair demolishinstalll
in gecordance with the L: s of ihe State of Muine, the Buslding Code and Zomng Ordinance of the City of Po
specifications, if any, sul milted herewilh and the following specifications:
g Danforth Street. " \Within Fire Limits? e DisE L

LOCALION s = e e

ke following building siructure equipment
rHand, plons and

Owner's name and address _,,__._..-§_§EE]:§',_§“‘_1....@9. g&‘!ﬂmﬂlﬂiﬂgﬁm_m-w Telephontam—r
Lessec’s name and 2458 e T T T e TelephOn L.
Contractor's name and address _},’Y?Sfﬂ_‘ie}.”?.-.a,_?i'i.}i“:,i_'_tél“_-_a,ﬂsﬂk‘!E?P.}S_.,.,_W Tebephone ==
Acchitect . ey S pecificationS e Plans _yes __ _.No. of sheets ——
Proposed use of DTN a2 [T——— e No. {2milies e
15t USE wrrsmme— M-www_ww,___w._ﬂ No. families —emmmem—
Material,,,,_..._‘,w_,.,_,.No. SLOMIES warmrmssn Heat .~ eStYlE of roof e _‘.._,,,,,..._-.—-,._Rooﬁng [P
Other buildings on same 10t e oo e et e e T T

. Fee s_._..."hQQ__... I

Estimated €05t §oammrmmrm
. General Description of New Work

To install 1500 gallon propané tapk for temporary use until April 15, 1973

Tank to seb on concrete blocks

-
2127
Gyt 10 Fl: :)::imm -LW/ 77/

Rac'd 110

It {5 understood that this permit does nol include installation of heating apporalis which is to be taken gul separalely by and in
the name of the heaiing contracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Tnstaller

Deiails of Dew Work

I5 any phumbisg involved in this WOLK? e e s e _Ie any electrical work involved in this WOrk? s .
1s connection to b2 made to pubiic sewer? —————""""" I{ not, what 8 proposed for SeWAgER e

s septic tank notice been sent? _,,.____.-——-.__..._.___.__-—Fonn notice sent?

Height average grade to 0P of PALE s Height average grade to highest point O £OO mmmrrmt i e
Size, fTONT e Bopth wm e No. stories oSOl or filled land?_.._.._,__.,,_.._.earth OF TOCKT —oomsmmem
Material of FoUAALION oo Thickness, TOF —wmem = =~ LOHEOM e COMAI sorarr o
1Cind 6f FOOF wrmmsamsmrmmmmsmr— = Rise per 00t coms e = Roof covering _,_.._._.‘_.___..,_....--.__,,__.__...._.—»._._.‘.,._,.
No. 0f CHimAEYS ammmemmme= Matetial of chimneys.——. of TiRtinf < emsrmresrmimee Kind of heat e 172 p——
Framing Lumber=Rind.omme —— Dressed or {ull $i7Pemmmerr= COINET POStE = | C—————
Size Girder wmwm—r—""" Columns under L P L L FEIETS o i
Studs (oatside walls and carrying partitions} 244-16" 0. C. Brdg'ag in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafteras 18% 1100 e ¢ LT PE—— T BT FOOF s =2 %
On centers: 18, OO s oo rmememiene=d T R LT, —— e P
Maximum span: 18t 100 2ot LT, I LI G Y P
EAghE? oo —a

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of W'alla?,.m.___.,m._‘,u__,.-ﬂ_._—.,_“

U s Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same 10tomnen s t0 DE |ated....number commercial cars to ve pccommadated .
sedd hutlding o

Will putomebile repairing be done other than minor re - w» cars habitually stored in the propo
Miszellancous

——

PR

APPRO VED:
L, QO N J2=A2°72.

PO = S

Wil work require disturbing of any tree on a public Ty iy p———
Will there be in charge of the ahove work 8 peison competaat to
gee that the State and City requirenents pertaining thereto are

observed? . yAB—
" } Fyrofax Gorp./
cs 0 - —
INSPECTION COPY Signature of gt BYS i Ao st JELLL... s
M'#‘ :‘t‘

.
AL/ P o ,

Portbnd. Mains, _ﬁ_.J!E.S‘cEmla_e‘;-%,--l‘??i%___.._ iy h'll':l' A
!—Eﬁb T'UHU‘ H__—.h

" s
P

e

¥
T

mmnme e T T ¥




el
~ Permit No. VBW\ \.nwn\&\ﬁ .
Lowtion o2eid ~lartp igi oIt :
Owner %\\kﬁf\@?@\“ﬁ. &\\rMN\A

Date of permit /3% \.M o le\\\.

Notif. closing-in

U

Inspe. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn. :

Cert. of Qccupancy issued

Staking Out Notice .

Form Ch» * ++ £ t

NOTES
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(%5 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
o

PEfiii 13SUED

0EC 20 1912, 4
015‘5:3"‘ o
of PURILARD " |

‘,d; Cluss of Building or Type of Structure ... R
Portland, Maine, .. Dec. 20,3972 = .
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, sMAtSE

s
7

r [ . -1’-1-_“ }

The undersigned hereby o fblies for a permil to erect alter repair demolish fust 1 the following building structure equipment ¥

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Crdinance of the City of Portland, plans and ,

T specifications, :p{ any, submitted horewith and the following ~vecthcations:
. 3 forth St. P .

Location ... [ = s e = e, Within Fire Limits? ... ... Dist. No.______
Owner's name and address S€ppats & Aho Construction 223 Banforth St. ‘Telephone. .. . .. .
Lessee's name and address . o Telephone..... . _ ..

Contractor's name and address .. 5228 =~ e R Telephonea.. .. ... 3
Architect .. ., - - Specifications....._ . ... Plans ... ____ —-No. of sheets ... .
Proposed wse of building No families oo
Last use i No. lamilies . ._. ...
Material.. . .. No. stories. . . ___ Heat .. oo Styleofroof ... e - ROOAOG e
Other buildings on same Iot e o et ottt i et e o e oo oo T
Estimated cost $um— oo Fee §. .,m_.q.m, —

General Description of New Work
To install 300 gal. skid tank for diesel storage.

'
/7

fire Oept .’?{ﬂ/’l 7/
et \o o fes Cant.

pecd 102

It 35 undersivod that this permit does not tnclude instatlation of heating apparatus which is to be faken out separglely by and in
the name of the heating conirccior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

contractor )

Details of New Work :
Is any plumbing involved in this work? s w15 any eleetrical work involved in this WOTK?Y e o !
Is conncection to be made to public sewer? ____ If not, what pre, osed for sewage? .
Has septic tank notice been sent? Forin nouce sent? )
Height average grade to top of plate e, o Height average grade to highest pointof s gof. . ... .
Size, frent . depth . ... _No. storics e 500 o filled land?.—.. .. _carth or 1.3 S
Material of foundation Thickness, tap ... ... . bottom............ (22151
Kind of roof Rise per foot ... Roof covering —
No. of clumneys ... ........ Material of clumneys. _......_of lining e ____ Kindof heat..__ S (1)
Framung Lumber-Kind ... __. __ Dressed or full sized w— Cornerposts — .Sl ..
Sire Girder ... Columns under girders e s 8128 o Max on centers s

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span gver § feet,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor........, . nd 3rd . v v s TOOS o
On centers: 15t floor, e Indd 2 30 e s
Maximum span: ist foor. g 2nd . y 3rd . o e $OOF L
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? 111,13 S
If 2 Garage :
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated. number commereial cars to be accommodated ...... '
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.......... . - E
APPROVED: Miscellaneous !

‘.@ o /'). & /0 E{ / =i 722 | Will wark require disturbing of any tree on a public street?, ... . __ ;

Will there be in charge of the above work a person rompetert to
-t ! ’f bt ‘_:”’Z{Z.ME-",-. —— se: that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ........._ye_a_ -

Sepraia & Aho construction (o,

s 301 Ve T a .
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner Eﬁmfﬁé@ el ; L:@ o T
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WYL,

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

Pddrest™ dafionl m:- m,,

PERMIT NUMBER_4 & 27

Insioilation For.

pate | 11-27a72 Ovwner of Bldg - Pm\
Poriland Plumbing Inspector at;;r; Address: 3 li:g wmm
By ERNOLD R.aGOODWIN WEW [REPL W :
SINKS

App'r‘m‘f“"‘f’ ' [AVATORIES
Date o .7 TCILETS
By .oS% o Yo BATH 10BS

R Foi Tns SHOWERS

"‘i indl Insp. DRAING _ FLOOR___ SuRTACE
Date V& TOT WATER TANKS . _
By TANKLESS WAIER HEATERS

Type of Bldg.

GARBAGE DISPOSALS

SEPTIC TANKS

] Commerciol )] HOUSE SEWERS 2.80
[ Residential . ROOF LEAUERS
] Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS
[0 Multi Family DISHW ASHERS
[ New Construction OTHER
{7 Remodehng
| TOTAL 20
Building and Inspection Sorvices Dept. plumbing Inspection

Caicet
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2 .. R . -> Lo T ;...,_,.w va ble o
Sat Thu certificate sup:rsedcs : , o SR SRt (ot s
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT oct 20 WIT S
012564
EITY of buwiLAUD

Class of Building or Type of SIMGIUPE - me = oo e =
Portlan, "% e Yapt.. 26, 972 e e e

To ke INSPECTOR OF BUILDING' E o~
The undersigned heveby abplies iter repas: demolish insiall the follwing building sructure equipment
1.0 accordance with the Laws of the S.ah Iding Code und Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and .
specifications, if any, submilled herewith specificalions. '
Location 224 = AZLDanfoxth. ¥ s Within Fure Limits? cour oo Dist NOw oo
‘ Owner's name and address —.God . ,-.E,s;.;;ﬂmtic-,wa.,‘m..ﬁ:on . ‘Telephone... . -
. Lesses's name and address e I i =+ — Telephone o e
E onttractor’s name and address Seppe = , ow Tpowicky Mebe 7 Telephone... .. —- -
}"‘ FoV o V1 1o A—— R -eciacations. - plans . - 208 No.of sheets -
' Proposed use of building .o - - B N o S— o wnu No. familics 0
¥ Last use R - R o No.families . e
tl Materialoo.. — . - No.stories . .- deat .. St e o ronf .. Roofing . e e
, Other buildings oit same lot o wumee — - . e e e e e
: Estimated cost § 462,000, Fee 8. 15386400.. ‘
' Gemeral Descriptior :
e To cohsbruc’ 2-gtory frame &ud vrick dwelling (30 wnits) os por dans '

e ot e i

Aanie 0 by Mty nnﬁ-_,.,gf 0/ 7"/ 72

1t is understood that this permit does rot snclude installation of kealing apparaius which it {0 be laken out separalely by and in
the name of the heating coniractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

;S

i

i

/L‘“ . Details of New Work
|

!
i

Y

o

1s any plumbing involved in this work? _ . .- . 15 any electrical work involved in this work? e woen oo

Is connection to be marte to public sewer? 428 I not, what s proposed for sewage?
. Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
" Height average grade to top of plate e e e Height average grade to highest point of 100f o us o e '
Size, frofit— wome—e— depth e cemew —NO stories .. ...solid or filled land?. oo €aIth OF P L A :
Material of foundation e msas s = Thicknoess, top . - e DOTOM e I ) U
! T e | P———— Rise per foo7 v, —m w —me Roof covering I R—
zi Na. of chimneys — - Material of chimfteys. .o « Of U 18 o e Kind of heat _ feadr gy | FEL
L'r Framiug Lumber—Kind e o+ Dressed or full size?—— . .- - COrner posts — . o o s L1 | Y —
4 Size Girder - Columns under girders . -~ < v~ SIe . . e MaX. oD CONMLETS e - e .
.‘»: Studs (outside walls and carrying partidons) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat soof span over 8 [eet.
B Joists and rafters: 168 1100 cwne <+ e et I et B s s« ey FOOF i e
On centers: (575 | 2nd , 3rd oen ey FOOK s o+ oot
Maximum spaa: 15t F1OOT... mumes oo e =y 201D 3rd N ', (U

It one story building with masonry walls, thickness of WallaPem - o s e helghe? e i e
% a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot .., tobeaccommodated ... sumber commeseal = o he accommodated .-
Will automobile repairing be done otk + than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in <¥» pea el Duilding? o e e
Miscellar - o8

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public SHICEL? o < v
e e Will therr be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requiremints pertaining thereto are

APPROVED:

.w o observcd?.,_yﬁg_,

¥ cs 301 / ,I —
g;i . INSPECTION COPY . /R’A AL _m."./_..ﬂ., v

#E’h »

“Ev:\a\ . i

FEA x

ey : R /
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CirY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
353 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

{207 7755451

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF .
DEPARTMENT OF PLANMING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DMS:QN :
Jenuary 14, 1988
/ - “a

RE: Z40 Danforth Street

Ms. Joyee
240 Danforcn 3treet
Apto 107

Porciand, Maine

04102
Dear Mu. Foss:

. Yle' understand that you are operating - day care facility called "family day
eare” serving six or fewer children in your residence at Apt. 107,.240
Danforth Street. If this is so, then you need to process a change of use
for your residence, which is located within the R-6 Residence Zone.

In order to procesz your application for a change of use, we shall need to
have a floor plan showing the tooms of your apartment, which s  used for
supervisory purposes of the children, the number of children supervised, and
* the proxioity of these rooms to outside exits, and whether there is ample
. provision.for off~-street parking to permic the pick-up and drop-off of the.
~ " . > 'children by their parents without creating a traffic probler in the area.
,zﬁu-f"r{ﬁiPLeasa’come to Reom 315, City Hall, Portiand, and make application for
Y ;.‘ family day care-'as a-change of use for vour residence, sebmit the £inor
1% ‘plan, and pay a change of use fee of $25.00 if you wish to obtain.mpproval
' of your use of your residence for a home occupation: ' family day care.

- - 1 - -
%< ..' 1In’the event you wish to accommodate move than six child <1, then ycu.would _°
P require a conditlonal use-appeal for a day care center -rough the Board of
' - ‘Appeals, The fee for this ¢onditional use appeal is $5..00, and complate
".. plaus would-have to be furnished for such review, ’

. Sincerely, ‘

e o
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-._, doning.Enforcement Inspector :
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X) DR 3 Conlrar.tors name and addrcss ’..I.uanny McGaimv = Nont‘x St...Sacn..... lc!ephorc ‘. ."53 9%4.4-

by ot 3

L A
-.....---...-..-.....----......-.........--.

gt l"roposeduse ofbuuldlng« -multi‘ ’..ﬁﬂmi,]_y...........‘..............."....'............ No. families -, .6
2% s Lastuse .00 % : T No families ...

Matcnal.......'....No‘snories. ...Héat.. .....u..Sty:eofroof------u‘fu---‘- -ROOﬁHB--------
yie] . Olherbulldmgsnnsamelot...... I T T e
e RS 160,093 J

g g o1 Esumaled contractural costS......... e . . .

oty fas

.....-.----.-no--n”---...-'-vn-to.ocoucoc-.

.pp“a! Fees-‘ S

fo

b
-
\".
PR

‘ © " LaeFmd, 3-11—&6....5911“.00
e R A TOTAL R AU
*vMinox ‘site plan reveiw e S Y
: -To construct 24 'x-56- 2 story building

= to be used for,4 family with-2 .
"additional” families to be built’ on existing

four:dation, zsuu 20 x 32 LT

o '~-."~$'.

.ﬂ,,(
e

VOTE "I' 0 APPL!CANT. Separa!e permm' are requl'red by lhe l'mmlfvrs ard subcnmracr“ E af healmg, pIume‘ng, elecrrm:l -

and mecham’cafs. PRI o - - i “
e T g < :" ST h -
b e 3 fa - . * .
o i Y e - il
Ao -x, T ! . o - * ‘
FE S 1 - v - :\ - : .

SR ,DETMLSOFNEWWORB ey
‘......... Isanye'*tncal- arL SRR rhls wurk? S e
“eel I not, w 'mprup..;cd iorscwage?
Farmnc ;cm?

A

T L )
4%
PR,

2

1
3
3

2

'Matcnaloﬁound.mnn....................:.. hlckn:ss,lop... ....bmlom.._.
‘Kmdcfroof :“ .............Rlscpcrfoot.................Ronl’covenng........
Towr \‘n.ufchn 'ys..................Matcnalofchlmneys.......oflmmg..........Kmdofhcat..........l‘uel.‘ .
: FranungLumber-—-Kmd ............Drcssedorl’ullsue".............Cornerposts.............lels..............'
Slzc(hrdcr................Co!umnsund:rglrders............{....Slze......’.......Mnx oncentcrs..............
Studs 0y fride walls and carrymg parmwns) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat * yof span oversfccl o

CE Joists and rafters:. | L 1St 00T s e evrneeees 2 200 saviiiiinaee, 30 '.’...'.........,rool'

Maxnmumspafn L ls!ﬂoor.......,,...... N1 RN .3rd ivernraneers TOOf seeiiniienns
Huncstorybulldmj;wnhmusonrywalls.thlcknessol'walls? helghl

e e L% IFAGARAGE . -

4

' 11

< will nutnmublle repmnng be donc otlu:r thnn minor rcpalrs to curs hnbllual]y slorcd in the Proposed_ bw bevery

R e MlscsLLAm-:ous. P

A,

X “,’..Appfeoiamsay S : DATEL
oY BUILDING INSPEC‘I‘IOI\—-PLA\I EXAMNFR Wi!lworkrcqu:rcd|slurb1ngofanytrcconapublicslrecl?.

o ZONINGE T 2 vsesienens . y
u‘,BUILDING CODF ..........‘...........f....'..‘... - Wlll thcre bc in chargc of the ubrwcworkapcrsnncompwms

li-q---:---n)-lbh!ctui B - r* - “'

ke, . P, o
i -lr,4‘~

Iy
nrcobscrvcd?......... o -

nnu.uu-..u-----tc-un-Alnnccu..--nu'

lﬂf“=a 31:1 4|:1.
P

FIELD INSPEGTOR'S COPY APPLICANTS COPY._ ¢ lOFFICEFlLr.EGOP)" S
L :'— L R ‘x‘: SR

+ - v i h
- a a - T .
- ! ~ - 1 LI
“ . s 1. LR
3 - > " S
. , . L) N 1 - -
- - L +
no i e I . B L
- h - f
' B . L ~ .
4 ]

2 cevsarane No: ofa'lccts.......n,‘

. Bil{"‘e“ Ean - i 30000 ke

I (!noemers” S lntﬂonr...............2nd - ...........,3rd bereseenreins ,rouf{............. L

0 .
No.cars noy; accommodatcd on sumclot aeesstl beaccommodated . ..., numbcrcnmn'ercmlcarsto be accammudated vevans AT

F:re Dcpt.. O P T to see fhat the State and Czly h:qmrcmcnts penmrung thcrem i ‘., .

LR 'J':ncz_ P e

/.;.('Qg’.. x4 honc#....?_!'gé.-.......- i

o et B BT g T = ‘--\)-w,,_,_m 4 “h-h. - \) - "wﬁ&u""ry.,\,wuul-w‘n“v_‘u AT i,
f

RObeFt Biliings - 30, Pennells. 'I‘c[cphu'.: B PO

v




"

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
369 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04103

{207) 775-5451

DEPARTMENT OF FLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

January 14, 1988

s
240 Dauforth Street
hpt. 107

RE:

Ms. Joyee Foss
240 Danforth Stresc
Apt. 107

Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Ms. Foss:

We under :iand that you are operating a day care
care" serving six or fewer <ii'ldren in
Danforth Street., If this is sa,

the proximity of thene rooms to outside exits, end wheth

children by their
Please come to Room 315,

plan, and pay a chan_-
of your use of your residence for a home occupation:

require a conditional use appeal for a day care center
Appeals,

plans would have to be Furnished for such review.

Sincerely,
=

VB

Wenron,

Wirren J. Turner
- Zoning Enforcemont Inspector

Jel

Ty -

-tes  Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Diractor of Planning and Urban
7 Alexander Jaegerman, Chlef Flanner
¢ PJ Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services
Merle leary,-Code Enforcement Officer

2P t!?gw 7 -le' g\’lﬁ%’%ﬁ’w
Zd At ELS AN e LR
Fis R S

" %n&

Tul

4 ?ﬁff% ﬁ»;%
S i %%ﬂf%f
L] it

X

%

(r (- T e
Ay

facility ealled "family day
your residence at Apt. 167,.240

then you need to process a change of uge
for your residence, which is located within the R~6 Residence Zone,

In order to process your application for a change of use, we shall nead to,
have a floor plan showing the rooms of your apartment, which are used for
supevvisory purposes of the children, the number of children supervised, and

er there is ample
provislon for off-street patking to permit the plek-up and drop-off of the

parents without creating a traffic problem in the area.

City Hall, Portlund, and make application for
famlly day care as a ~*-nge of use for your residence, submit _the floor

o£ use fee of §25,00 if you wish to cbtain approval
family day cara.

In the event you wish to accommodute zore than six children, then you would "

through' the Bozrd of
The fee for thiz conditional uge appeal is $50.

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF .
INSPECTION SERVICES DMISION *

e e

»

00, and complete -
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Davelopment
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
3893 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

\207) 7755451

P. SAMUEL HCTFSES, CHIEF™, ° " Kinpee®
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URRAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTIGN SERVICES DIVISION =+ "85

Jeuuery 14, 1988

s —
RE: 240 Danforth $creet
Apt. 107

Ms. Joyce Foss

240 Danforth Strect
Apt. 107

Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Ms. Foss:

We understand that you are vperating a day race facllity called "family day
care” gserving six or fewsr chiléren in your residence at Apt. 107, 240

Panforth Street. If chia is 89, then you need tn procsss a change of use
for your residence, which is located within the R-6 Rzsi

Resldence Zonu.
In order to process your application for a chanye of use, we sghall ﬁeed'to_
have a Floor plan showiny the rooms of your apartment, which are used for -
supervisory purposes of the children, the number of children supetrvised, aed 77
the proximity of thase rooms o outside exits, and whether there is auple - -
provision for off-street parking to permit the plek-up-and drop-off of the f\‘,
children by their parents without creating a traffic problem in.the hrea.P:; =

".+ plan, and_pay a change of use fee of $25.00 if you wish: to"obtain Epprpéﬁi,j o3
'oﬁ“your use of your residence for a home occupation: ' family day care,’”

In the event you wish to accommodate more than six ch.ldrer, then you would * "
require a conditiocnal use appeal for a day care center through :hevioara.gf )
- ‘Appeals. The fee For this conditional use appeal is $50.00, éﬁd_completé .
.* "plans would have te be furnished for such reviey, K T

Sincarely, o

Prron Y oen_ i

Warten J. Tyener .
Zontng Edfarcement Inspector .

s Joseph-E. Gray, Je,, Director of Planning and Urban Development
"+ Alexander Jaegerman, Chief _Plannar

E. Samuel Holfses, Chief of Inspectiod Serviees

Merle-leary, Code Enforcoment Qfffcer
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pErmare /09 CITY OF Portland ___ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION MAP # LOTH# ;
Q) Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plar.e must accompany form TR s 4 For Official Use Only :
\/ Owner  Fuderal Management D};;;:;gﬁ}{.j‘f{,’f g% i;’i}e ¥ ,’:E‘Mfﬁ% Bubdiviaion:; “Yes 7 No : -
Address;,_Boston, MA — —— g‘ﬁ:ﬂ‘:ﬂzf"'“—-’f—;*—-j—;" - 3
LGCATION NF CONSTRUCTION._*240_Danforth: Street ™ Aptl 72 o TimeLimit_co2 o2
Teages? - EICEN A Z va ety — - .
R b, Joyce Foss _ SUBCONTRACTORS: i Yaloorgorture o e
. 240 Danf str, P . 774 == =
ADDEESS:; nforth Str ortland. ME 714-5531 Colting: DT
i Est. Construction Costs Typeof Use: _Residential 1. Ceiling Joists Size:
g S T R T R S HETE o LIRUSEERERA WURERS JBE ST 2, Ceiling Strappiag Size Spacing
R T Mk S SR LE - ; S — 3. Type Ceilings: VAR TR
§Bﬁ“cﬁng Dimensions L2550 W o S = e 4. Insulntion Type Size
] R R e i : R - 5. Ceiling Height: £
§ ?“fnf;?”ﬁfzgka@-i;—\m s A R et i, 2 Roof: T e vl Lnd
3 S aversicn 1 Explaia Chrngs of use from 1 familv.co 1 family w/ L. Truss or Rafter Sizo Span
Fy B R o S A LA By VR T T e~ S TN 1c 2. Sheathing Type Sixe 1
5 COMPLETE ONLY IF THE NUMBER OF UNITS WILL CHANGE 10m¢ occupatien. family 3. Roof Covering Type _
5 TReaidential Buildings Only:™ "7 ™7 T dayeare “ 4. Gther
g ;lprnwéms}n Unitgss>ive o= * %08 Of New Dwelling Units <2 4 Chimneys:
W R s . Nun.ber of Fire Places
£ Foundation: Heating:
3 1. Type of Sofl: “yr alHeat: —
R ' 2. Set Backs - Front Rea- Sidels) Fleetrical:
: 3. Footings Size: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Required  Yea No
- 4.Foundation Size: Plumbing:
¥ 5. Other 1. Approval of 20l test if required Yes No,
H 2. Ne. of Tobs or Showers
f Floor: 3.Nao. of Flushes
v 1. Sills Size: Sills must be apchored, 4, No, of Lavatorics.
M 2, Glrder Sizes 5. No. of Other Fixtires
. E 3. Lally Colurmn Spaang: Size: Swimzaing Pools:
5, 4. Joista Sizes Specing16™ 0.C. 1. Type:
o v ¥, Bridging Type: Size: 2 Pool Size: x Square Footage
sy 6. Flaar Sheathing Type: Size: 9. Must conform to National Eloctrical Code and State Law.
oo 7. Other Materizl: Zoning: .
g District * _Street Frootage Reg.: Pruvided
5 Exterjor Walls . Required Setbacka: Front, Back Side, Side.
: 1. Studding Size Spocing Review Required: .~ "L 17 . T
; 2, No. windaws Zoning Board Approval: Yes” No - —  Dat:
' A. No. Doors Planning Eoard Approval: Yos No: . Datez
K 4. Header Sizes Span(s) : Conditional Usert %= Variance_.— Site Plag ... Subdivision__
i 5. Bracing: Yes Na. «  Shore and Floodplain Mgmt _%_Spedal Exception.______~ ° N
& €. Corner Posts Size © Other™ < (Explaim)i_- = = o L i
E 7.Insulation Type Size Date Approved.- o i :
H S.Shdt.::‘.hing'l'ype Size ’ o - T - )
1 o, Siding Type Weather Exposu
. 10. Masonry Matcrials or Bxpasira Permit Received By_L. Benolt
§ 11. Metal Materials : 7
5 Interior Walls: Signature of Applicant, pit gt o ZHCtA g Date 2/19/88
i’ "7 1. Studding Siza Spaci _ 7] 7
2. H, Sizes, Spands) : J N
E‘ 3. Wall Covering Type Signature of CEOQ oyce Foss Date
5 4, Fire Wal! £ requived
L 5. o&,"e, ﬁ,m.;, i Inspection Dates
- ¥ o White-Tax Assesor Yellow-GPCOG White Tag -CEQ @ Copyright GPCOG 1987
* s - .
. % - e
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